### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment and Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC		104/30/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T-Netix, Inc.	
Street Address:	14651 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75254	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Evercom Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	14651 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75254		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Securus Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	14651 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75254	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76608312	SECURUS	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0461** 900161255

Serial Number:	77162932	SECURUS	
Serial Number:	77162943	SECURUS	
Serial Number:	73719498	COGENT	
Serial Number:	75247442	PIN-LOCK	
Serial Number:	78293406	SECUREVOICE	
Serial Number:	78957945	T-NETIX	
Serial Number:	78957907	T-NETIX	
Serial Number:	75982163	EVERCOM SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	76163962	SMARTCONNECT	
Serial Number:	75503453	EVERCOM	
Serial Number:	75526392	EVERCOM SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	75526393	EVERCOM SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	75530595	EVERCOM SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	76491487		
Serial Number:	78354063	ELECTRONICDRAGNET	
Serial Number:	76594043	EVERCOM	
Serial Number:	76594042	EVERCOM	
Serial Number:	76978527		
Serial Number:	76606492		
Serial Number:	77163270		
Serial Number:	77163203		
Serial Number:	77163157		
Serial Number:	77163182		
Serial Number:	77163125		
Serial Number:	76606493		
Serial Number:	77163409	COVERT ALERT	
Serial Number:	77163390	COVERT ALERT	
Serial Number:	77163371	COVERT ALERT	
Serial Number:	77163347	COVERT ALERT	
Serial Number:	77162891	ELECTRONICDRAGNET	
Serial Number:	77162876	ELECTRONICDRAGNET	
Serial Number:	77177273	S-GATE	
Serial Number:	77177257	S-GATE	
Serial Number:	77177253	S-GATE	
Serial Number:	77177242	S-GATE	
	ır	TRADEMARK PEEL 004409 ERAME.	

**REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0462** 

Serial Number:	78679990	TAG OMS
Serial Number:	78679999	FASTCHECK KIOSK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	175274-635042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mattew Bonovich
Signature:	/Mattew Bonovich/
Date:	05/04/2010

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Release - Wells Fargo#page1.tif source=Release - Wells Fargo#page2.tif source=Release - Wells Fargo#page3.tif source=Release - Wells Fargo#page4.tif source=Release - Wells Fargo#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0463

# ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Assignment and Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of April 30, 2010. Reference is hereby made to (a) that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Syscon Canada Agreement") dated as of September 30, 2008, by and between Syscon Justice Systems Canada Ltd., a British Columbia company ("Syscon Canada"), and Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC ("Bank"), and (b) that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "US Grantor Agreement"; the Syscon Canada Agreement and the US Grantor Agreement shall be referred to collectively, as the "Agreements" and each individually, as an "Agreement") dated as of September 30, 2008 by and among T-Netix, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("T-Netix"), Evercom, Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Evercom"), Securus Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Securus"; Syscon Canada, T-Netix, Evercom and Securus shall be referred to collectively, as "Grantors" and each individually, as a "Grantor"), and Bank, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 2008, at Reel/Frame Nos. 3865/0460, 3865/0478, and 3865/0488.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby notifies, acknowledges and agrees with each Grantor that (i) the security interest granted by such Grantor in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in each Agreement) including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A. and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"), is terminated, released and discharged, (ii) Bank hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the Marks granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Agreements, and (iii) any right, title or interest of Bank in the Marks shall hereby cease and become void. Bank hereby retransfers and reassigns to each appropriate Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

Bank hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the termination, release and discharge of the security interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Assignment and Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC

## SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Application/ Registration No.	Trademark	Country	Date Recorded	Recorded at Reel/Frame
1,265,630	TAG OMS	CANADA		Keel/Frame
1,265,631	FASTCHECK KIOSK	CANADA		
78/679,990	TAG OMS	USA	09/30/08	
			AGREEMENT NOT	
			RECORDED	
78/679,999	FASTCHECK KIOSK	USA	09/30/08	
			AGREEMENT NOT	
			RECORDED	
76/608,312	SECURUS	USA	09/30/08	3865/0460
3,169,198			AGREEMENT	
			RECORDED 10/06/08	
77/162,932	SECURUS	USA	09/30/08	3865/0460
			AGREEMENT	
			RECORDED 10/06/08	
77/162,943	SECURUS	USA	09/30/08	3865/0460
			AGREEMENT	
			RECORDED 10/06/08	
73/719,498	COGENT	USA	09/30/08	3865/0478
1,537,607			AGREEMENT	
			RECORDED 10/06/08	
75/247,442	PIN-LOCK	USA	09/30/08	3865/0478
2,194,830			AGREEMENT	
70/000 406			RECORDED 10/06/08	
78/293,406	SECUREVOICE	USA	09/30/08	3865/0478
3,071,768			AGREEMENT	
70.057.045	The street of th		RECORDED 10/06/08	
78,957,945	T-NETIX	USA	09/30/08	3865/0478
3,362,520			AGREEMENT	
70/057 007	T NEWWY		RECORDED 10/06/08	
78/957,907	T-NETIX	USA	09/30/08	3865/0478
3,344,297			AGREEMENT	
75/092 172	EVED COM GUGTER 10	TIGA	RECORDED 10/06/08	
75/982,163	EVERCOM SYSTEMS	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
2,698,196			AGREEMENT	
			RECORDED 10/06/08	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0465

Application/				Recorded
Registration	Trademark	Country	Date Recorded	at
No.				Reel/Frame
7,616,962	SMARTCONNECT	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
2,664,188		Trial district of the state of	AGREEMENT	0000,0100
The second secon			RECORDED 10/06/08	
75/503,453	EVERCOM	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
2,789,027			AGREEMENT	3003/0100
			RECORDED 10/06/08	
75/526,392	EVERCOM SYSTEMS	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
2,520,541			AGREEMENT	3003/0400
			RECORDED 10/06/08	
75/526,393	EVERCOM SYSTEMS	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
2,585,670			AGREEMENT	3603/0466
			RECORDED 10/06/08	
75/530,595	EVERCOM SYSTEMS	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
2,585,672	Z · Breedin S i S i Enis	05/1	AGREEMENT	3003/0400
			RECORDED 10/06/08	
76/491,487	MISCELLANEOUS	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
2,902,065	DESIGN	OSA	AGREEMENT	3803/0488
_,s o <b>_</b> ,o o <b>c</b>			RECORDED 10/06/08	
78/354,063	ELECTRONICDRAGNET	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
, ,, , , , , , , , ,	BEEGINGINEDIGIGILET	05/1	AGREEMENT	3003/0400
			RECORDED 10/06/08	
76/594,043	EVERCOM	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
, ,,,,,,	Z · Zreom	OSA	AGREEMENT	3003/0400
			RECORDED 10/06/08	
76/594,042	EVERCOM	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
3,052,300	E , Ercolvi	ODA	AGREEMENT	3603/0488
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			RECORDED 10/06/08	
76/978,527	DESIGN ONLY	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
3,261,716	DESIGN ONE I	OSA	AGREEMENT	3803/0488
,=01,,.10			RECORDED 10/06/08	
76/606,492	DESIGN ONLY	USA	09/30/08	2965/0499
3,052,486	DESIGN ONE I	OSA	AGREEMENT	3865/0488
2,022,100	•		RECORDED 10/06/08	
77/163,270	MISCELLANEOUS	USA	09/30/08	2965/0499
3,595,470	DESIGN	USA	AGREEMENT	3865/0488
1	DESIGN		RECORDED 10/06/08	
77/163,203	MISCELLANEOUS	USA	09/30/08	2965/0499
3,591,958	DESIGN	UDA	AGREEMENT	3865/0488
-,-,-,	DESIGN		RECORDED 10/06/08	
77/163,157	MISCELLANEOUS	USA	09/30/08	2965/0499
3,595,469	DESIGN	USA	AGREEMENT	3865/0488
,,,,,,,,,	DESIGN		1	
			RECORDED 10/06/08	

LAS99 1773790-4.066497.0138

TRADEMARK REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0466

Application/				Recorded
Registration	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Date Recorded	at
No.				Reel/Frame
77/163,182	MISCELLANEOUS	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
3,689,822	DESIGN		AGREEMENT	
		***	RECORDED 10/06/08	
77/163,125	MISCELLANEOUS	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
	DESIGN	44	AGREEMENT	
			RECORDED 10/06/08	
76/606,493	MISCELLANEOUS	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
	DESIGN		AGREEMENT	
			RECORDED 10/06/08	
77/168,409	COVERT ALERT	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
3,581,129			AGREEMENT	
			RECORDED 10/06/08	
77/163,390	COVERT ALERT	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
3,581,128			AGREEMENT	
			RECORDED 10/06/08	
77/163,371	COVERT ALERT	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
3,581,126			AGREEMENT	
			RECORDED 10/06/08	
77/163,347	COVERT ALERT	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
			AGREEMENT	
			RECORDED 10/06/08	
77/780,330	ELECTRONICDRAGNET	USA	NO ASSIGNMENT	
			HAS BEEN	
			RECORDED AT THE	
			USPTO (MARK IS	
			ABANDONED)	
77/162,891	ELECTRONICDRAGNET	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
3,502,453			AGREEMENT	
77/1 (0.07)	ELECTRONICO DE CONTRA		RECORDED 10/06/08	***************************************
77/162,876	ELECTRONICDRAGNET	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
3,502,452			AGREEMENT	
77/177 070	C.C.ATE		RECORDED 10/06/08	
77/177,273	S-GATE	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
3,502,512			AGREEMENT	
77/177 057	CCATE	TICY A	RECORDED 10/06/08	
77/177,257	S-GATE	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
3,502,511			AGREEMENT	
77/177 252	CCATE	TICA	RECORDED 10/06/08	200510:55
77/177,253	S-GATE	USA	09/30/08	3865/0488
3,502,510			AGREEMENT 10/06/00	
***************************************			RECORDED 10/06/08	

LAS99 1773790-4.066497.0138 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0467

Application/ Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Date Recorded	Recorded at Reel/Frame
77/177,242	S-GATE	USA	09/30/08 AGREEMENT RECORDED 10/06/08	3865/0488

LAS99 1773790-4.066497.0138

**TRADEMARK RECORDED: 05/04/2010 REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0468**